
指定をした日 9 March, 2020

指定の有効期間 1 April, 2020 ～ 17 June, 2020

指定美術品等を公開する
予定の施設の名称及び所
在地並びに指定美術品
等を公開する予定の期間

Tokyo National Museum
13-9, Ueno Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo, 110-8712, Japan
14 April, 2020 ～ 7 June, 2020

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit
overseas work of Art, etc  that are designated
(hereinafter referred to as “designated works of Art,
etc) or representative of juridical person

指定をした海外の美術品
等（以下「指定美術品等」
という。）を公開しようとす
る者の氏名又は名称及び
住所並びに法人にあって
は、その代表者の氏名

Tokyo National Museum
Executive Director
ZENIYA Masami
13-9, Ueno Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo, 110-8712, Japan

The Asahi Shimbun
Executive Director, Cultural Projects and Business
Development
HORIKOSHI Reiko
5-3-2, Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-8011, Japan

Public Notice No.37 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art,
etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional
seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives
public notice of them.

26 March, 2020

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology
HAGIUDA Koichi

Date of designation

Valid period for designation

六玉川・萩の玉川
Hagi no Tamagawa

Name and address of facilities where designated
works of Art, etc will be exhibited, and scheduled
period for the exhibition

風俗東之錦・姫君と侍女四人
Young Girl and Four Attendants, from the series Current Manners in Eastern Brocade (Fûzoku Azuma no nishiki)

風俗東之錦・髪置
The Kamioki Ceremony, from the series Current Manners in Eastern Brocade (Fûzoku Azuma no nishiki)

風俗東之錦・帯解
The Obitoki Ceremony, from the series Current Manners in Eastern Brocade (Fûzoku Azuma no nishiki)

風俗東之錦・春の野遊び
An Outing in Spring, from the series Current Manners in Eastern Brocade (Fûzoku Azuma no nishiki)

夏衣裳當世美人・嶋屋仕入の染しま向キ
Suited to Dyed Stripes Stocked by Shimaya (Shimaya shi-ire no some-jima muki), from the series Summer Outfits: Beauties of Today (Natsuishô tôsei

bijin)

No. 指定美術品等の名称
Name of designated works of Art, etc

六玉川・高野の玉川
A Teenage Boy and Girl with a Viewer for an Optique Picture (Nozoki-karakuri); Kōbō Daishi’s Poem on the Jewel River of Kōya (Kōya no Tamagawa:

Kōbō Daishi)

縫箔 浅葱白段海賦模様
Robe (Kosode) with Shells and Sea Grasses

夏衣裳當世美人・松坂屋仕入のしぼり向キ
Suited to Tie-dyed Fabrics Stocked by Matsuzakaya (Matsuzakaya shi-ire no shibori muki), from the series Summer Outfits: Beauties of Today (Natsuish

ô tôsei bijin)

誰が袖図屏風
Whose Sleeves? (Tagasode)

風俗東之錦・居眠り
A Practical Joke

風俗東之錦・武家の娘と侍女二人
The Promenade

六玉川・井手の玉川
Jewel River at Ide (Ide no Tamagawa)

六玉川・千鳥の玉川
“The Jewel River of Plovers, a Famous Place in Mutsu Province,” from the series Six Jewel Rivers (Mu Tamagawa: Chidori no Tamagawa, Mutsu

meisho)

六玉川・擣衣の玉川
Fulling Cloth at the Jewel River (Kinuta no Tamagawa)

六玉川・調布の玉川
The Jewel River at Chōfu (Chōfu no Tamagawa)


