Public Notice No.37 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

26 March, 2020

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology HAGIUDA Koichi

Date of designation	指定をした日	9 March, 2020
Valid period for designation	指定の有効期間	1 April, 2020 \sim 17 June, 2020
Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit overseas work of Art, etc that are designated (hereinafter referred to as "designated works of Art, etc) or representative of juridical person	指定をした海外の美術品 等(以下「指定美術品等」 という。)を公開しようとす る者の氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに法人にあって は、その代表者の氏名	Tokyo National Museum Executive Director ZENIYA Masami 13-9, Ueno Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo, 110-8712, Japan The Asahi Shimbun Executive Director, Cultural Projects and Business Development HORIKOSHI Reiko 5-3-2, Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-8011, Japan
Name and address of facilities where designated works of Art, etc will be exhibited, and scheduled period for the exhibition	す地並びに指定美術品	Tokyo National Museum 13-9, Ueno Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo, 110-8712, Japan 14 April, 2020 \sim 7 June, 2020

No.	指定美術品等の名称 Name of designated works of Art, etc		
1	風俗東之錦・姫君と侍女四人 Young Girl and Four Attendants, from the series Current Manners in Eastern Brocade (Fûzoku Azuma no nishiki)		
2	風俗東之錦·髮置 The Kamioki Ceremony, from the series Current Manners in Eastern Brocade (Fûzoku Azuma no nishiki)		
3	風俗東之錦・帯解 The Obitoki Ceremony, from the series Current Manners in Eastern Brocade (Fûzoku Azuma no nishiki)		
4	風俗東之錦・春の野遊び An Outing in Spring, from the series Current Manners in Eastern Brocade (Fûzoku Azuma no nishiki)		
5	夏衣裳當世美人・嶋屋仕入の染しま向キ Suited to Dyed Stripes Stocked by Shimaya (Shimaya shi-ire no some-jima muki), from the series Summer Outfits: Beauties of Today (Natsuishô tôsei bijin)		
6	夏衣裳當世美人・松坂屋仕入のしぼり向キ Suited to Tie-dyed Fabrics Stocked by Matsuzakaya (Matsuzakaya shi-ire no shibori muki), from the series Summer Outfits: Beauties of Today (Natsuish ô tôsei bijin)		
7	誰が袖図屛風 Whose Sleeves? (Tagasode)		
8	風俗東之錦,居眠り A Practical Joke		
9	風俗東之錦·武家の娘と侍女二人 The Promenade		
10	六玉川・井手の玉川 Jewel River at Ide (Ide no Tamagawa)		
11	六玉川・千鳥の玉川 "The Jewel River of Plovers, a Famous Place in Mutsu Province," from the series Six Jewel Rivers (Mu Tamagawa: Chidori no Tamagawa, Mutsu meisho)		
12	六玉川・擣衣の玉川 Fulling Cloth at the Jewel River (Kinuta no Tamagawa)		
13	六玉川・調布の玉川 The Jewel River at Chōfu (Chōfu no Tamagawa)		
14	六玉川•萩の玉川 Hagi no Tamagawa		
15	六玉川・高野の玉川 A Teenage Boy and Girl with a Viewer for an Optique Picture (Nozoki-karakuri); Kōbō Daishi's Poem on the Jewel River of Kōya (Kōya no Tamagawa Kōbō Daishi)		
16	縫箔 浅葱白段海賦模様 Robe (Kosode) with Shells and Sea Grasses		